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Attachment detailing co-authors 
 
A co-author of an application is any person who in addition to the applicant has made a creative 
contribution to an application.  The FWF has defined the following requirement for co-authorship: 
 

� Substantive work during the process of conceiving or preparing a research application, 
irrespective of whether this took the form of contributing ideas, of performing experiments 
or theoretical work, of gathering, analysing or interpreting data etc. 

 
In future, all persons who meet this requirement must be mentioned as co-authors.  Persons 
who do not meet this requirement may be neither the applicant nor the co-author of an 
application. 
 
 
Name and contact details brief description of the contribution 
Formayer, Herbert 
herbert.formayer@boku.ac.at 

idea on how to develop future climate 
scenarios in a cost effective manner 

Hauser, Isolde 
isolde.hauser@oeaw.ac.at 

ideas on strategies to trace biodiversity and 
land use in the language and in names, draft 
text 

Huber, Ilse 
ilse.huber@inode.at 

ideas on strategies to involve the general 
public  

Kapelari, Suzanne 
suzanne.kapelari@uibk.ac.at 

ideas on ways to dissemination of results 
among farmers, draft text 

Kratena, Kurt 
kurt.kratena@wifo.ac.at 

idea on linking mikro- and makro model, draft 
text 

Schmid, Erwin 
erwin.schmid@boku.ac.at 

idea on linking indicators to land uses and how 
to integrate bio-physical indicators with 
agricultural sector model, draft text 

Sinabell, Franz 
Sinabell franz.sinabell@wifo.ac.at 

project idea, co-ordination, final text 

Tappeiner, Ulrike 
ulrike.tappeiner@uibk.ac.at 

ideas on biodiversity indicators, the structure 
and management of the project, draft text 

Tasser, Erich 
erich.tasser@uibk.ac.at 

biodiversity indicators specific to agriculture, 
draft text 

Wüger, Michael 
michael.wueger@wifo.ac.at 

idea on sustainability, households and rural 
non rural consumption, draft text 


